
JAN
FTAC 21A
25-29 JAN

26 JAN
0800-1100

8 JAN
1130-1230

Chief's 
Orientation Crse

21-22 JAN

FEB
FTAC 21B
22-26 FEB

NCOPE 21A
16-19 FEB

23 FEB
1300-1600

12 FEB
1130-1230

MAR
FTAC 21C
22-26 MAR

AMNPE 21A
9-12 MAR

30 MAR
0800-1100

12 MAR
1130-1230

APR
FTAC 21D
19-23 APR

JOINT 101 PE
14-16 APR

27 APR
1300-1600

9 APR
1130-1230

SUP'T 101
28-30 APR

MAY
FTAC 21E
17-21 MAY

NCOPE 21B
4-7 MAY

25 MAY
0800-1100

14 MAY
1130-1230

DSD Vector Fair
26 MAY

JUN
FTAC 21F
21-25 JUN

29 JUN
1300-1600

11 JUN
1130-1230

JUL
FTAC 21G
26-30 JUL

SNCOPE 21A
12-16 JUL

27 JUL
0800-1100

9 JUL
1130-1230

AUG
FTAC 21H
16-20 AUG

NCOPE 21C
3-6 AUG

31 AUG
1300-1600

13 AUG
1130-1230

SEP
FTAC 21I

13-17 SEP
AMNPE 21B

7-10 SEP
28 SEP

0800-1100
10 SEP

1130-1230

OCT
FTAC 21J
18-22 OCT

JOINT 201 PE
6-8 OCT

26 OCT
1300-1600

8 OCT
1130-1230

NOV
FTAC 21K
15-19 NOV

NCOPE 21D
2-5 NOV

30 NOV
0800-1100

12 NOV
1130-1230

DSD Vector Fair
23 NOV

DEC
FTAC 21L
13-17 DEC

SNCOPE 21B
1-3 DEC

21 DEC
1300-1600

10 DEC
1130-1230

D
e

sc
ri
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FTAC provides a 
structured program 
to transition Airmen 

from a training 
mindset to a                    

mission-oriented 
environment. 

This course augments 
(but doesn't replace) 
information taught in 
Basic Training, Tech 
Training, FTAC and 

assists Airmen in 
understanding how to 

lead and follow.

This course 
augments (but 

doesn't replace) 
information taught in 

PME and helps 
bridge the gap 

between ALS and 
NCOA.

This course augments               
(but doesn't replace) 
information taught in 
other formal training 

venues.  It is mandatory 
for all AMW SNCO 
selects and open to 

COCOM SNCO selects.

This course is designed 
to develop and enhance 
leadership qualities of 

our Joint Leaders. A joint 
mindset will provide  
members a distinct 

understanding of the 
Joint Op Environment.

This course will 
enhance one's 

knowledge of AF 
benefits, highlighted 

program requirements 
and processes.                                                 

**Open to spouses**

This "Brown Bag" 
lunch is a deliberate 

mentoring event from 
CMSgt's to SNCO's 
covering a multitude 
of topics that affect 
the enlisted force. 

DSD Dates are 
tentetive

Sup't 101 will target 
Senior Selects and 

Stratified MSgt's 
that could fill Sup't 

roles

R
e

q
u

ire
m

e
n

ts All first term Airmen 
within 30 days at 

their first duty base.                                                  
Per AFI 36-2624

Amn-SrA with 1-4 
years in the Air Force. 

SSgt with 7-16 years 
in the AF who have 

been away from PME 
for 3 years or more.

TSgt with a line number 
for MSgt or MSgt with 

less then 6 months TIG.

Open to NCO's/PO's 
from each of the 5 

services.

1st-2nd term Airmen 
that are between their 
15th and 12th month 
from separation date.

MSgt - CMSgt
All branches of 

service welcome

Misc Courses

TO REGISTER:
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MONTH
FIRST TERM 

AIRMEN 
CENTER                                                                                                        

AMN 
PROFESSIONAL 
ENHANCEMENT 

SEMINAR

NCO 
PROFESSIONAL 
ENHANCEMENT 

SEMINAR 

SNCO 
PROFESSIONAL 
ENHANCEMENT 

SYMPOSIUM 

JOINT 
PROFESSIONAL 
ENHANCEMENT 

SYMPOSIUM

INFORMED 
DECISION BRIEF                         

Chief's "Real Talk" 
(SNCOs only)



WRITING CLINIC
EMOTIONAL 

INTELLIGENCE

17 INDISPUTABLE 
LAWS OF 

TEAMWORK

17 ESSENTIAL 
QUALITIES OF A TEAM 

PLAYER

360 DEGREE 
LEADER

DEVELOPING THE 
LEADER WITHIN YOU

LEADERSHIP GOLD
21 IRREFUTABLE 

LAWS OF 
LEADERSHIP

Chief's Group Certified Facilitator DVD Curriculum DVD Curriculum DVD Curriculum DVD Curriculum DVD Curriculum DVD Curriculum

JAN

FEB
Advanced 9 FEB

1300-1500
4 FEB

0800-1530
11 FEB

0800-1600

MAR
16 MAR

0800-1530
18 MAR

0800-1500

APR
13 APR

0800-1600

MAY
Basic 11 MAY

1000-1200
13 MAY

0730-1230

JUN
15 JUN

0800-1530
17 JUN

0730-1630

JUL
20 JUL

0800-1530
22 JUL

0800-1600

AUG
Advanced 24 AUG

1000-1200
25 AUG

0800-1530
26 AUG

0800-1600

SEP
23 SEP

0800-1500

OCT
Basic 13 OCT

1300-1500
14 OCT

0800-1530
28 OCT

0800-1600

NOV
9 NOV

0730-1230

DEC

D
e

sc
ri

p
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ns

Come learn how to write 
1206's, EPR bullets, 

LOEs, etc... 

Learn 4 Emotional 
Intelligence strategies that 

will help you recognize 
and understand emotions 
helping  manage yourself 

and your relationships with 
others. 

Dr. Maxwell provides 
solid principles to help 
build a winning team, 

which requires 
understanding of these 

principles. 

The qualities Dr. Maxwell 
teaches takes you to the 
heart of teamwork. Learn 

the 17 essentials and 
become  the person 

every one wants on their 
team.

Dr. Maxwell explains 
how to be a leader to 
people you supervise, 
your peers, and your 

leadership.

Dr. Maxwell explains 
what a Leader is, their 
influence, and things to 
reflect on as a leader.      

Dr. Maxwell explains 26 
Lessons on things ALL 
leader's should know.      

Dr. Maxwell offers 
lively stories about the 
foibles and successes 
of historic leaders. He 
emphasizes the core 

attitudes and visions of 
leadership.

R
e

q
u

ire
m

e
n

ts Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

Req's Supervisor 
Approval. Open to all 

ranks Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian and all military 

branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 

Civilian  and all military 
branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

Open to all ranks 
Officer, Enlisted, 
Civilian  and all 

military branches.

TO REGISTER:
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