2021 MacDill Air Force Base Professional Development Center Course Schedule

Schedule subject to change without notice

			0 00					
MONTH	FIRST TERM AIRMEN CENTER	AMN PROFESSIONAL ENHANCEMENT SEMINAR	NCO PROFESSIONAL ENHANCEMENT SEMINAR	SNCO PROFESSIONAL ENHANCEMENT SYMPOSIUM	JOINT PROFESSIONAL ENHANCEMENT SYMPOSIUM	INFORMED DECISION BRIEF	Chief's "Real Talk" (SNCOs only)	Misc Courses
JAN	FTAC 21A 25-29 JAN					26 JAN 0800-1100	8 JAN 1130-1230	Chief's Orientation Crse 21-22 JAN
FEB	FTAC 21B 22-26 FEB		NCOPE 21A 16-19 FEB			23 FEB 1300-1600	12 FEB 1130-1230	
MAR	FTAC 21C 22-26 MAR	AMNPE 21A 9-12 MAR				30 MAR 0800-1100	12 MAR 1130-1230	
APR	FTAC 21D 19-23 APR				JOINT 101 PE 14-16 APR	27 APR 1300-1600	9 APR 1130-1230	SUP'T 101 28-30 APR
MAY	FTAC 21E 17-21 MAY		NCOPE 21B 4-7 MAY			25 MAY 0800-1100	14 MAY 1130-1230	DSD Vector Fair 26 MAY
JUN	FTAC 21F 21-25 JUN					29 JUN 1300-1600	11 JUN 1130-1230	
JUL	FTAC 21G 26-30 JUL			SNCOPE 21A 12-16 JUL		27 JUL 0800-1100	9 JUL 1130-1230	
AUG	FTAC 21H 16-20 AUG		NCOPE 21C 3-6 AUG			31 AUG 1300-1600	13 AUG 1130-1230	
SEP	FTAC 21I 13-17 SEP	AMNPE 21B 7-10 SEP				28 SEP 0800-1100	10 SEP 1130-1230	
ОСТ	FTAC 21J 18-22 OCT				JOINT 201 PE 6-8 OCT	26 OCT 1300-1600	8 OCT 1130-1230	
NOV	FTAC 21K 15-19 NOV		NCOPE 21D 2-5 NOV			30 NOV 0800-1100	12 NOV 1130-1230	DSD Vector Fair 23 NOV
DEC	FTAC 21L 13-17 DEC			SNCOPE 21B 1-3 DEC		21 DEC 1300-1600	10 DEC 1130-1230	
Descriptions	FTAC provides a structured program to transition Airmen from a training mindset to a mission-oriented environment.	This course augments (but doesn't replace) information taught in Basic Training, Tech Training, FTAC and assists Airmen in understanding how to lead and follow.	This course augments (but doesn't replace) information taught in PME and helps bridge the gap between ALS and NCOA.	This course augments (but doesn't replace) information taught in other formal training venues. It is mandatory for all AMW SNCO selects and open to COCOM SNCO selects.	This course is designed to develop and enhance leadership qualities of our Joint Leaders. A joint mindset will provide members a distinct understanding of the Joint Op Environment.	This course will enhance one's knowledge of AF benefits, highlighted program requirements and processes. **Open to spouses**	This "Brown Bag" lunch is a deliberate mentoring event from CMSgt's to SNCO's covering a multitude of topics that affect the enlisted force.	DSD Dates are tentetive Sup't 101 will target Senior Selects and Stratified MSgt's that could fill Sup't roles
Requirements	All first term Airmen within 30 days at their first duty base. Per AFI 36-2624	Amn-SrA with 1-4 years in the Air Force.	SSgt with 7-16 years in the AF who have been away from PME for 3 years or more.	TSgt with a line number for MSgt or MSgt with less then 6 months TIG.	Open to NCO's/PO's from each of the 5 services.	1st-2nd term Airmen that are between their 15th and 12th month from separation date.	MSgt - CMSgt All branches of service welcome	

TO REGISTER:

ARW Personnel Log onto: https://cs2.eis.af.mil/sites/12882/default.aspx Mission Part

Mission Partners: Call PDC Staff 828-1704 or 828-1229

2021 MacDill Air Force Base Professional Development Center Course Schedule

Schedule subject to change without notice

MONTH	WRITING CLINIC	EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENCE	17 INDISPUTABLE LAWS OF TEAMWORK	17 ESSENTIAL QUALITIES OF A TEAM PLAYER	360 DEGREE LEADER	DEVELOPING THE LEADER WITHIN YOU	LEADERSHIP GOLD	21 IRREFUTABLE LAWS OF LEADERSHIP
	Chief's Group	Certified Facilitator	DVD Curriculum	DVD Curriculum	DVD Curriculum	DVD Curriculum	DVD Curriculum	DVD Curriculum
JAN								
FEB	Advanced 9 FEB 1300-1500	4 FEB 0800-1530	11 FEB 0800-1600					
MAR		16 MAR 0800-1530			18 MAR 0800-1500			
APR						13 APR 0800-1600		
MAY	Basic 11 MAY 1000-1200						13 MAY 0730-1230	
JUN		15 JUN 0800-1530						17 JUN 0730-1630
JUL		20 JUL 0800-1530		22 JUL 0800-1600				
AUG	Advanced 24 AUG 1000-1200	25 AUG 0800-1530	26 AUG 0800-1600					
SEP					23 SEP 0800-1500			
ОСТ	Basic 13 OCT 1300-1500	14 OCT 0800-1530				28 OCT 0800-1600		
NOV							9 NOV 0730-1230	
DEC								
Descriptions	Come learn how to write 1206's, EPR bullets, LOEs, etc	Learn 4 Emotional Intelligence strategies that will help you recognize and understand emotions helping manage yourself and your relationships with others.	Dr. Maxwell provides solid principles to help build a winning team, which requires understanding of these principles.	The qualities Dr. Maxwell teaches takes you to the heart of teamwork. Learn the 17 essentials and become the person every one wants on their team.	Dr. Maxwell explains how to be a leader to people you supervise, your peers, and your leadership.	Dr. Maxwell explains what a Leader is, their influence, and things to reflect on as a leader.	Dr. Maxwell explains 26 Lessons on things ALL leader's should know.	Dr. Maxwell offers lively stories about the foibles and successes of historic leaders. He emphasizes the core attitudes and visions of leadership.
Requirements	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Req's Supervisor Approval. Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.	Open to all ranks Officer, Enlisted, Civilian and all military branches.

TO REGISTER:

ARW Personnel Log onto: https://cs2.eis.af.mil/sites/12882/default.aspx

Mission Partners: Call PDC Staff 828-1704 or 828-1229